The Board at its meeting held on Friday, October 07, 
2022, had decided and approved: First and final call of 
` 41.00/-(Rupees Forty-one Only) (comprising ` 0.50 
towards face value and ` 40.50 towards share premium) 
per Rights Share in respect of 56,70,303 (Fifty-six Lakhs 
Seventy Thousand Three Hundred and Three) partly-paid 
Rights Shares, payable during the period from Monday, 
November 14, 2022 to Monday, November 28, 2022, 
both days inclusive. Further, the Company has approved 
at its Board Meeting held on 12th December, 2023, the 
conversion of 24,91,631 partly paid-up equity shares of

[...]

face value Re. 1/- each against 56,70,303 partly paid-up 
equity shares (originally allotted as party paid-up equity 
shares on 15th March, 2022) in pursuant to First and Final 
Call Money Notice dated Saturday 29th October, 2022. 
The Company has received ` 10,21,56,871/- (Rupees Ten 
Crores Twenty-One Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred 
Seventy One only) against of ` 23,24,82,423/-(Rupees 
Twenty Three Crores Twenty Four Lakhs Eighty Two 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Three only) in pursuant 
to First and Final Call Money Notice dated Saturday, 29th 
October, 2022. 

b.	 RECEIPT OF FINAL CALL MONEY-CUM-FORFEITURE 
NOTICE ON PARTLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES ISSUED 
ON RIGHTS BASIS

In terms of the First and Final Call Money Notice dated

[...]

fully paid-up equity shares of face value ` 1/- each against 
31,78,672 partly paid-up equity shares of the company 
(originally allotted as partly paid-up equity shares on 
15th  March, 2022) in pursuant to Final Call Money-Cum-
Forfeiture Notice dated Monday 13th February, 2023. The 
Company has received ` 7,46,31,029/- (Rupees Seven 
Crores Forty-Six Lakhs Thirty-One Thousand Twenty-Nine 
only) against of ` 13,03,25,552/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores 
Three lakhs Twenty-Five thousand Five hundred Fifty-Two 
only) in accordance with a copy of the working of allotment 
and the list of allottees which have been received from 
Purva sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd, Registrar and Transfer 
Agent (“RTA”) of the Company, in pursuant to Final 
Call Money-Cum-forfeiture notice dated Monday,13th

[...]

(iii)	 The percentage increase in the median remuneration of 
employees in the financial year is: The Percentage increase 
in the median remuneration of employees in the financial 
year was 4.28 Percent.

(iv)	 The number of permanent employees on the rolls of 
Company. There are 178 (One Hundred and Seventy Eight) 
permanent employees on the rolls of the Company.

(v)	 Average percentile increase already made in the salaries 
of employees other than the managerial personnel in the 
last financial year and its comparison with the percentile 
increase in the managerial remuneration and justification